assets were not correctly calculated and recorded in the six months ended 30 June 2020. These errors

resulted in an understatement of selling and distribution expenses and research and development costs in

the six months ended 30 June 2020.

These errors have been corrected by restating each of the affected financial statement line items for the

prior periods as follows:

Condensed consolidated statement of profit or loss

Six months ended

30 June

2020

RMB’000

– Increase in Selling and distribution expenses (20,187)

– Increase in Research and development costs (3,144)

YADEA GROUP HOLDINGS LTD.
INTERIM REPORT 2021 33

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Financial Information

20 RESTATEMENTS (Continued)

Financial impacts of the errors identified

The amounts presented as the comparative figures in the condensed consolidated financial information for the six

months ended 30 June 2021 have been restated to correct the above errors identified. The financial impacts in

the prior period are summarised as follows:

Condensed consolidated statement of profit or loss (extract)

Six months

ended 30 June

2020 Restatements

Six months

ended 30 June

2020

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

(Previously

reported) (Restated)

Revenue 7,638,691 (88,822) 7,549,869

Cost of sales (6,246,166) 22,689 (6,223,477)

Gross profit 1,392,525 (66,133) 1,326,392

Selling and distribution expenses (510,256) 58,944 (451,312)

Administrative expenses (312,953) 18,478 (294,475)

Research and development costs (214,563) 6,832 (207,731)

Profit before income tax 463,233 18,121 481,354

Income tax expense (76,699) (8,231) (84,930)

Profit for the period 386,534 9,890 396,424

Profit attributable to:

– Owners of the Company 384,962 9,890 394,852

– Non-controlling interests 1,572 – 1,572

386,534 9,890 396,424

Earnings per share

– Basic (cents per share) 13.3 0.4 13.7

– Diluted (cents per share) 13.2 0.4 13.6

YADEA GROUP HOLDINGS LTD.
INTERIM REPORT 202134

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Financial Information

20 RESTATEMENTS (Continued)

Financial impacts of the errors identified (Continued)

Condensed consolidated statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income (extract)

Six months

ended 30 June

2020 Restatements

Six months

ended 30 June

2020

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

(Previously

reported) (Restated)

Profit for the period 386,534 9,890 396,424

Total comprehensive income attributable to:

– Owners of the Company 391,501 9,890 401,391

– Non-controlling interests 1,572 – 1,572

393,073 9,890 402,963

	Cover
	Contents
	Corporate Information
	Management Discussion and Analysis
	Corporate Governance and Other Information
	Condensed Consolidated Statement ofProfit or Loss
	Condensed Consolidated Statement of Profit orLoss and Other Comprehensive Income
	Condensed Consolidated Statement of Financial Position
	Condensed ConsolidatedStatement of Changes in Equity
	Condensed Consolidated Statement ofCash Flows
	Notes to the Condensed ConsolidatedFinancial Information